Based on the performance of the candidates in the Preliminary Examination for the post of Secretariat
Assistant (Hindi) held from 5th to 8th July, 2018, the cut off Percentile rank for shortlisting the candidates
for the next stage of recruitment process for the post i.e. Typing Skill Test are as under: -

Sl. No

UNRESERVED (UR): 92.8100987925

OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES (OBC): 92.7685218008

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC): 92.0292234444
SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST): 88.7392177715

PwD {Orthopedically Handicapped, (OL/BL), Hearing Handicapped)}:83.1311018131

Accordingly, category-wise list of the candidtes shortlisted for the Typing Skill Test is as under:

Application
Number

1084627
1201747
1033697
1014887
1142798
1117955
1147697
1169308
1043201
1057738
1070905
1117174
1026491
1175942
1036173
1184114
1097043
1018689
1125659
1124321
1158460
1124492
1020913
1143468

Roll Number

1930108963
1935110066
1912126656
1910126138
1401143999
3702119167
1912126673
1802123694
3313016690
1923129184
2101088876
1205058013
3309034293
1101036501
1908061188
3306073428
1601058661
1927151623
1919149745
1911023335
1932009884
2901050118
1929045781
3101136002

UNRESERVED (UR)

Candidate Full Name

JITEENDRA JIMIWAL
RAHUL GARG
MOHIT SHARMA
MOHIT KUMAR
ARUN SINGH
RAKHI KUMARI
SATISH KUMAR SINHA
SAURABH JOSHI
RICHA
SACHIN SHARMA
ABHEY KUMAR
SHIVAM
ABHINAV SHUKLA
MANISH ANAND
ANKIT CHAUHAN
SUDHANSHU SINGH
PRASOON SHARMA
RUDRA PRATAP SINGH
ABHISHEK CHAUBEY
VIDYA NAIR
RENU
VIVEK SHARMA
PREETAM TEHLAN
NIMITHA DAMODARAN

Father Full Name

LAL SINGH JIMIWAL
SIOPAL GARG
RAJINDER SHARMA
SURESH KUMAR
YASHWANT SINGH
KRISHNAKANT DWIVEDI
SURENDRA KUMAR SINHA
HARISH CHANDRA JOSHI
NARESH
MADAN MOHAN SHARMA
AJAY KUMAR
HARI SHANKAR SINGH
SHAILENDRA SHUKLA
AWADH KISHORE SINGH
BHAGAT SINGH CHAUHAN
RAJENDRA PRASAD SINGH
SITA RAM SHARMA
GHANSHYAM SINGH
MANI RAM CHAUBEY
DEWAKAR NAIR
ANGREJ SINGH
SANATAN SHARMA
SAROOP SINGH TEHLAN
DAMODARAN K



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

1115085
1099674
1033976
1177699
1055599
1161358
1107167
1181343
1156047
1205415
1007163
1141291
1065200
1192020
1160337
1026736
1047241
1123521
1061719
1003910
1165838
1130744
1160796
1162771
1135091
1004104
1141658
1156719
1005823
1149390
1158504
1151675
1159613
1003044
1024530

2901091906
1936067733
2501112027
1101142691
1929152164
1927130104
1903124504
1801059206
1901102229
3701118881
1905060596
3702076033
1916006064
1920007130
1932109346
1907103546
1917024516
1911023445
1909147262
1920007068
1203121777
1928065936
4401056731
3307033929
3309034211
3501016971
1928130286
2401155018
1203037357
2101029253
1918063300
1926086304
1802039071
4201036074
1202000559

AAKANKSHA
ANJALI KUMARI
SUMIT CHAUHAN
SHASHANK PANDEY
RAHUL CHAUHAN
FOZIA KHAN
NIMIT KHANNA
NITISH MENDHIRATTA
HARISH JOSHI
ANKAJ KUMAR
PREETI
SUPRIYA KUMARI
AJAY BAMAL
SOURABH BANSAL
ANAM HASHMI
DIVYA RAWAT
DEEPAK KUMAR DESHWAL
OMESH
SEEMA CHANDRAWANSHI
SABAH HUSSAIN
SAKSHYA SRIVASTAVA

SUSHANT KUMAR UPADHYAY
DHARMVEER SINGH CHUNDAWAT

AYUSH PRATAP SINGH
AKSHYA KUMAR GUPTA
SUNIL KUMAR
JUHI SHARMA
PAWAN GILL
TARUSHI SHUKLA
GAURAV GARG
DEESHANT ARORA
DEVENDER KHOKHAR
PRACHI RAJPUT
ATUL SHARMA
VINEET SINGH

TARACHAND MISHRA
DAYA KRISHAN
HARPAL SINGH

RAMGOPAL SHARMA

SUBHASH CHANDER

ABID KHAN
ON KHANNA
RAVINDER KR MENDHIRATTA
MAHENDER JOSHI
BHAGWAN JHA
AMAR SINGH
RAJESHWAR PRASAD SINGH
VIJENDER SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR BANSAL
ASIF HASHMI
JOGINDER SINGH
BHOPAL SINGH
BHIMESH KUMAR
DINESH CHANDRAWANSHI
ZAKIR HUSSAIN
SAMPURNANAND SRIVASTAVA
OM PRAKASH UPADHYAY
LAXMAN SINGH CHUNDAWAT
SATENDRA KUMAR SINGH

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA

RAM NARAIN
DEVENDER KUMAR SHARMA

DHARAMVEER SINGH

VIJAY KUMAR SHUKLA

RAKESH KUMAR GARG

OM PARKASH ARORA

SATBIR SINGH KHOKHAR
CHANDER PREKASH
YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA
MANOJ KUMAR SINGH



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

1123110
1067743
1024424
1124815
1173299
1208819
1082311
1191241
1186051
1015064
1027083
1120842
1045176
1166966
1171267
1207438
1070805
1082784
1089611
1014151
1001221
1190948
1140523
1140382
1135390
1023090
1136998
1140509
1035767
1180863
1063171
1010465
1118787
1025877
1060022

1201000336
2501069219
2101068042
1910082709
1401144274
3305159299
1601020116
1917024482
3203051590
2203068753
3304072794
1912005460
1917105630
2101110679
1903124538
1802123771
1909082111
1903080850
2501030601
3306033421
1201018433
1926129852
1931046283
1920043396
3312016510
3311016455
1903146235
1905146560
3203114954
1201057189
4003098784
1923085557
1910126102
1908125528
3312034776

SHALINI SINGH TOMAR
HARPAL SINGH
PANKAJ RAWAT
KUNAL KUMAR

HIMANSHU KHARE
SAMRIDHI SINGH
SAJJAN KUMAR

ROHIT KUMAR SINGH

VIDHISHA CHATTERIJEE

PRASHANT KUMAR BALIYAN
VIKAS MISHRA
AMAN VISHNOI
STUTI TRIPATHI
NEHA VARSHNEY
SKSHI' SINGH
AASTHA JAIN
SUJEET KUMAR PATHAK
NIKHIL VATS
LAVI TYAGI
PRANJUL TRIPATHI

ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA
ARCHITA GUPTA
PAWAN KUMAR
MRINAL DALMIA

SHALINI DWIVEDI
PRIYA TIWARI
RAJESH KUMAR
PREETI
SANKET DAS
AVINASH KUMAR MISHRA

SAURABH PRABHAKAR
DEVRAT SHUKLA
CHAITANY ROY

MAITRAYIE MISHRA
YATISH SHARMA

AJENDRA SINGH TOMAR
RAIJBIR SINGH
BIR SINGH
PRATAP SINGH
BRIJ MOHAN KHARE
MAHIPAL SINGH
SITARAM SINGH
MAHESH KUMAR
NARAYAN CHATTERJEE
RISHI PAL SINGH
HARISH CHANDRA MISHRA
T R VISHNOI
RAJENDRA KUMAR TRIPATHI
VINOD KUMAR
CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH
SUNIL JAIN
SUBODH KUMAR PATHAK
KAILASH VATS
GIRISH KUMAR TYAGI
SUSHIL KUMAR TRIPATHI
SUNIL SRIVASTAVA
BRIJKISHORE GUPTA
DALBIR SINGH
PRAKASH DALMIA
HARI OM DWIVEDI
RAKESH TIWARI
KAUSHLENDRA SINGH
RAM KARAN
BASANTA DAS
MITHILESH KUMAR MISHRA
RAM NIRANJAN CHAUDHARY
VINOD SHUKLA
KRISHNA DEO NARAYAN ROY
ONKAR NATH MISHRA
GOPAL KRISHNA SHARMA



95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Sl. No »lication Num
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1154934
1083832
1128930
1153110
1074150
1147743
1109434
1156449
1046557
1037411
1068781
1078802
1178181
1045762
1201694
1203555
1075729
1123918
1131708
1141018
1174543
1134203
1159854
1032224

1152273
1041386
1140883
1107206
1135397
1109136
1012467
1136864
1075734

4401036266
1907040606
1802002538
1918006598
1802002564
1902059725
1924065040
1802145332
1902124111
3504035466
2901032174
3311034552
4401018029
4001120223
2201089111
2202089466
1910147906
2901135243
1401122494
2202132994
3312054106
1203037168
1931066695
1921064253

Roll Number
1908061231
1919106343
1501101091
1901080359
1911126472
1915005921
1904124676
1934067211
1925065201

PALAK PALIWAL
SANDEEP KUMAR
PRADEEP SINGH NEGI
VIDUSHI TYAGI
RICHA MAMGAIN
PARSOON MEHTA
MANVENDRA PRATAP SINGH
VISHWAS SHARMA
BHAVNA ARORA
RAJ KUMAR SINGH
PUSHPENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT

NEHA SINGH

MADAN MOHAN MISHRA
RAHUL KUMAR SINHA
MOIRA KAUSHIK
VAISHALI

MOHIT RANA

YOGESH SHARMA
RAVI SHANKAR
GAURAV TYAGI

ATUL KUMAR SINGH
VIJAY KUMAR KESHARWANI

LAXMI JAIN
ANKITA

OTHER BACKWARD CLASSES (OBC)
Candidate Full Name
VINOD KUMAR YADAV
ARUN KUMAR PATEL
VIKASH KUMAR
SANKET BHARATKUMAR PARDHI

PRABHAT

RISHIKESH KUMAR
ASHWANI YADAV
SANJAY BENDHA
ROHIT SHARMA

BHARDWAIJ

LAXMI NARAYAN PALIWAL
DEVIDEEN TIWARI
SOOR SINGH NEGI

RAM KUMAR SHARMA
THAG RAM MAMGAIN
ISHWAR CHANDER MEHTA
R CSINGH
CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA
GULSHAN KUMAR
JEET BAHADUR SINGH
MOHAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT
VIJAY BAHADUR SINGH
DHRUV KUMAR MISHRA
BIJAY KUMAR SINHA
SUNIL KAUSHIK
BHOJ RAJ SHARMA
RAJENDRA SINGH RANA
RAMESH CHAND SHARMA
VIJAY SHARAN
SANJAY TYAGI
NARESH PAL SINGH
BADRI PRASAD KESHARWANI
GOPAL JAIN
RAJESH KUMAR TRIPATHI

Father Full Name
DAYA SHANKAR YADAV
HINCHHLAL PATEL
ADITYA KUMAR
BHARATKUMAR RAMDAYAL PARDHI
DALVEER SINGH
NAND KISHORE THAKUR
PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV
RAM NIWAS BENDHA
SHRINATH SHARMA



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32

33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

1129168
1002499
1198471
1115350
1037202
1004997
1004773
1103245
1204408
1151115
1140510
1204521
1171742
1199644
1100635
1125010
1174562
1121043
1005886
1178497

1189317

1144930
1122177

1095175

1187403
1181797
1120697
1189484
1199831
1045440
1022309
1050807
1191604

2601155562
2101154134
1906003825
1802002570
1901020918
1202121468
1909061550
3307094702
1701123404
1909082278
4001098373
1911023452
1910041156
1928065933
1916083810
3701055473
2202047931
1935047059
2501112048
2901135036

3504118305

3306015435
1906125095

3504096483

1925044692
3306137987
1912126629
1902080721
2901031723
1203000637
1904146448
2901113647
1202057476

PRIYANKA MANDAL
FAGUN YADAV
MADHVI
SUBHAM KUMAR
BASANT KISHOR AZAD
BRIJ NANDAN KUMAR VERMA
SURAJ KUMAR
DEVAL VERMA
RAHUL
PRERNA KUMARI
SUSHIL KUMAR KESHRI
MOHD SHAHNAWAZ
ABHUIT KUMAR
SHIPRA JAISWAL
SAKET KUMAR
MD ZEESHAN
PANKAJ SAINI
PINKY YADAV
ANJALI YADAV
AMIT SINGH CHARAN

SAURABH PRADIP BRAHMANKAR

SACHIN KUMAR SAVITA
MANTU

ROHIT HRIDAYANARAYAN
CHAURASIYA

ASHOK KUMAR
MANISH KUMAR SHARMA
SUNIL MADHESIYA
ADITYA
ABHISHEK
VIJAY BAHADUR
NEELAM PAL
MAYANK' SAINI
MOHAMMAD NADEEM

SHYAM DEO MANDAL
OM PRAKASH
SURESH CHAND
KRISHAN PAL
BRAJKISHOR NARAYAN AZAD
HARI KISHUN VERMA
ISHWARI PRASAD
PRAKASH CHANDRA
RAM PRAKASH SINGH
RAJ KUMAR PRASAD
SUBHASH PRASAD KESHRI
MOHD QAUSAIN
DILEEP KUMAR CHOUDHARY
VINOD KUMAR JAISWAL
SHIVANAND JAISWAL
MD KHURSHID ALAM
KANCHHID SAINI
RAM DAS GHOSH
SHRIBHAGWAN YADAV
RAJEEV KUMAR CHARAN

PRADIPRAO RAMDAS
BRAHMANKAR

ASHOK KUMAR SAVITA
SURENDER NATH

HRIDAYANARAYAN RAMKISHAN
CHAURASIYA

GURUCHARAN SINGH
MADHAW SHARMA
RAVINDRA MADHESIA
OM PRAKASH SINGH
DAYANAND ARYA
RAM DHANI
NEK RAM PAL
SATYANARAIN SAINI
NASEEM AHMAD



43 1003677 @ 1908125388
44 1126097 @ 3704141230
45 1002892 @ 3307053115
46 1003515 @ 1910082526
47 1160518 @ 2401133544
48 1087452 3303052212
49 1150623 @ 1932046341
50 1013282 1301037729
51 1146381 @ 1928027219
52 1065555 | 3308094976
53 1178494 @ 1905081305
54 1150464 @ 2203068776
55 1177793 | 1202057432
56 1032856 @ 1912104824
57 1102006 @ 1204078451

Sl. No )lication Num Roll Number

1 1060634 @ 1924065105
2 1191995 @ 1932087733
3 1009488 @ 2901156174
4 1198218 @ 2202133008
5 1164925 @ 1914083404
6 1143408 @ 2901135116
7 1132211 @ 1909022622
8 1083208 @ 2901013258
9 1153140 @ 1925008443
10 1196099 @ 1928151859
11 1093042 @ 3703076363
12 1170366 @ 1913105110
13 1082233 | 1933046722
14 1190967 @ 1914005749
15 1181710 @ 3305015038
16 1052616 @ 1936088682
17 1152517 | 1927108288

SANDEEP KUMAR YADAV
ANAND KUMAR
ANURAG KRISHNA
PUNEET YADAV
MANOJ SINGH YADAV
ASHUTOSH KUMAR
TARUN SAINI
VIKASH GAURAV
ANKIT KUMAR
SHOAB SHARIF
PUSHPENDRA SONI
CHITRA KUMARI
SWATI YADAV
ARSHI

PRATIBHA VISHWAKARMA

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)
Candidate Full Name
PRABHAKAR ANAND

VINOD PRAKASHRAO YELMEWAD
VINAY ASSWANI
TANU KARDAM

VIKAS SURAYAVSNHI
ABHISHEK MANDIYA
PANKAJ SINGH
KISHAN LAL
PRAVEEN KUMAR
ABHISHEK KUMAR
PUSHKAR RAJ
PARVEEN NA CHHILLAR
MAHIPAL
KIRAN BALA
DEEPAK ANAND GAUTAM
RASHI MUKUND
PRIYANKA RAHUL

BALESHWAR SINGH YADAV
SHIV KUMAR MAHTO
SURENDRA PRASAD SINGH
RAM NAYAN YADAV
PRABHU SINGH YADAV
R K VISHWAKARMA
SANTRAM SAINI
RAJESH PRASAD
CB SINGH
MOHD SHAREEF
SURESH KUMAR SONI
OMPRAKASH
JAI SINGH YADAV

NABI

RAMESHWAR NATH
VISHWAKARMA

Father Full Name
BHOPAL SINGH
PRAKASHRAO MANIKRAO
ANAND ASSWANI
KAMAL KUMAR
TEJPAL SINGH
AMAR CHAND MANDIYA
BRAHM SINGH
PRABHU DAYAL
SATYA PRAKASH
RAMBIR SINGH
PRABHU MAHTO
BALJEET NA SINGH
JAI SINGH
VED PRAKASH
JAGESHWAR DAYAL GAUTAM
BAL MUKAND
KISHAN LAL RAHUL



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

1159998
1112732
1073884
1014715
1198077
1121364
1105150
1120520
1074708
1073520
1176410

3202136287
1907040533
3301093497
1201077759
3303137491
2901070862
1928009044
1921007454
1916127309
1921007477
1919006791

Sl. No )lication Num Roll Number

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

1007440
1028167
1097654
1056582
1065192
1114709
1193480
1207056
1181407
1008854

1926008653
1903124514
1931066562
1920043549
1921043911
2901013277
1936010936
1910104337
1924107616
3704097935

Sl. No )lication Num Roll Number
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1134055
1130503
1118195
1057689
1104711

1926026885
1926045041
1205037598
1926065647
1931027841

PRADEEP KUMAR PASWAN
ROHIT KUMAR YADAV
RAHUL SHASHANK
AVINASH SINGH
RAJENDU BHUSHAN AMBUIJESH
ASHISH BAINS
RAJESH KUMAR
ABHISHEK
KAILASH
JITENDER KUMAR
KIRTI RANI
SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)
Candidate Full Name
AMAN PRAKASH MEENA
PRASHANT MEENA
YOGESH KUMAR MEENA
MAHESH CHAND MEENA
VIJENDRA MEENA
HEMRAJ MALI
TUSHAR SINGH JOSHAL
MEENAKSHI MEENA
VIJENDRA KUMAR MEENA
RAJIV RANJAN

Candidate Full Name
KUMAR SAUMYA
PRASHANT SINGH RAJAWAT
DILEEP SINGH
PARTEEK MINOCHA
MANISH KUMAR YADAV

MAHESH PASWAN
ASHOK KUMAR YADAV
MUNNA LAL
SURENDRA SINGH
RAM KIRTI BHARTI
AVICHAL KUMAR BAINS
ANIL KUMAR PRASAD
KARAN SINGH
ROSHAN LAL
CHAMAN LAL
SATPAL

Father Full Name
BANWARI LAL MEENA
RAM CHARAN MEENA

RAM CHANDRA MEENA
RAGHUVEER MEENA
GAJANAND MEENA
NAINOO RAM MALI

MANGAL SINGH JOSHAL

KAMAL KISHOR MEENA

RAMKESH MEENA

RAJ KUMAR VISHWAKARMA
PwD {Orthopedically Handicapped, (OL/BL), Hearing Handicapped)}

Father Full Name

HIRA KANT JHA

BHANWAR SINGH RAJAWAT

AWDHESH SINGH
VINOD MINOCHA
NAROTTAM SINGH YADAV



Candidates are being admitted to the examination based on the declaration given by them in their applications
as to their eligibility. The mere fact that an Admit Card has been issued to the candidate and he/she has been
allowed to appear in an Examination/ Skill Test/ Interview, etc. does not mean that his/her candidature has
been finally cleared by the Secretariat or that entries made by the candidate in his/ her application have been
accepted by the Secretariat as true and correct or he/she has been found eligible for the post applied for.
Candidate should satisfy himself/herself regarding possession of the required qualifications, age etc. as
stipulated for the post he/she has applied for before appearing in the Examination.

Admit card and Schedule of the Typing Skill Test shall be made available on the website of Rajya Sabha in due
course. Candidates are advised to regularly visit the webpage of Recruitment Cell on the website of Rajya
Sabha (http://rajyasabha.nic.in).

Recruitment Cell
Rajya Sabha Secretariat
24.09.2018



